

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10608/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in WA No.10029/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT GULBARGA)

NORTH EAST KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLAM PARVATH REDDY BASSANGOUDA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.N. Bhat, learned counsel for the petitioner states
that the respondent has been reinstated in service. He, however,
has a grievance with respect to the backwages awarded.

In the circumstances, we issue notice, returnable within
four weeks confining only to the award of backwages.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Meanwhile, there will be stay of operation concerning
awarding backwages.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master