

\232

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10608/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in WA No.10029/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

NORTH EAST KARNATAKA ROAD TRNS. CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILLAM PARVATH REDDY BASSANGOUDA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service has been effected.

No one appears for the respondent.

Leave granted.

Interim order granted on 20.3.2013 will continue
till the disposal of the appeal.

Liberty to the respondent to apply for early
hearing.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER