

ITEM NO.347

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDINGS OF

Civil Appeal No(s). 7107/2013

NORTH EAST KARNATAKA ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BILLAM PARVATH REDDY BASSANGOUDA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
MR. ARIJIT PRASAD, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. PRAGYA PARIJAT SINGH, AOR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.
Mr. Amith J, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

A W A R D

1. Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, learned counsel for the appellant-Corporation submits that she has instructions to withdraw the Civil Appeal as the matter has been settled and the Corporation is ready and willing to comply with the directions of the Labour Court. In

view of the settlement, learned counsel for the appellant-Corporation does not want to press the Civil Appeal.

2. The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....
[PRAGYA PARIJAT SINGH, AOR]

.....
[ARIJIT PRASAD, SR. ADVOCATE]

.....J.
[SANJAY KUMAR]

.....J.
[PANKAJ MITHAL]